

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

APPROVAL OF POSTHUMOUS DEGREE FOR WILLIAM KRUEGER

RESOLUTION 22-XX

WHEREAS, Wright State University shares with the family and friends in the loss of Mr. William Krueger; and

WHEREAS, Mr. William Krueger was a graduate student in the Master of Business Administration program at Wright State University who was dedicated to completing his degree and was held in very high regard among faculty in his program; and

WHEREAS, the Dean of the Raj Soin College of Business and the Dean of the Graduate School have recommended Mr. William Krueger be granted a posthumous degree; and

WHEREAS, the Provost has reviewed the recommendation and supports the granting of a posthumous degree to Mr. William Krueger; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Wright State University Board of Trustees hereby approves granting a posthumous Master of Business Administration degree to Mr. William Krueger.